inflationary adjustments.  Most of the expenditures have been assumed to increase at a
rate of 2.0% annually.  Operating expenditures that involve utilities, fuels, chemicals and
hydro have been inflated by 5.0% annually.  Note that annual contributions have been
provided to the capital reserve in order to minimize the need for additional debt to
finance the capital program. Also included are any contributions to reserve funds and
existing and future debenture payments.

5.2 Water Operating Revenues

The Township has base charges and miscellaneous revenue sources to help contribute
towards operating expenditures.  These miscellaneous revenues, including meter
installation charges, rents, other charges, and fees have been assumed to increase at
2% each year over the forecast period.  Table 5-1 provides for the operating budget for
the water system based on 2% annual increases and Table 5-2 provides for the
operating budget based on 0% increases for 2021 then 2% annual increases thereafter.

Watson & Associates Economists Ltd.  PAGE 5-2
H:\Cavan Monaghan\2020 WWW Rate Study and Water FP\Report\Report.docx

Table 5-1
Operating Budget Forecast – Water (inflated $)

Scenario 1 - 2% Annual Increases

Budget
Description 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Expenditures
Operating Costs
Gross Wages - Full Time 32,600   45,000   45,900   46,800   47,700   48,700   49,700   50,700   51,700   52,700
Benefits – OMERS 2,600   2,600   2,700   2,800   2,900   3,000   3,100   3,200   3,300   3,400
Benefits – EI Reduced Premium 425   425   400   400   400   400   400   400   400   400
Benefits – CPP 1,200   1,200   1,200   1,200   1,200   1,200   1,200   1,200   1,200   1,200
Benefits – EHT 650   650   700   700   700   700   700   700   700   700
Benefits – WSIB 1,125   1,125   1,100   1,100   1,100   1,100   1,100   1,100   1,100   1,100
Manulife Group Benefits 2,600   2,600   2,700   2,800   2,900   3,000   3,100   3,200   3,300   3,400
Mileage Reimbursement / Trave 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100
Staff Training & Development 750   750   800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800
Uniforms / Clothing 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100
Legal Expense 750   750   800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800
Corporate Insurance 10,578   10,578   10,800   11,000   11,200   11,400   11,600   11,800   12,000   12,200
Water Meters 10,000   5,000   5,100   5,200   5,300   5,400   5,500   5,600   5,700   5,800
Radio Licenses 500   500   500   500   500   500   500   500   500   500
Office Supplies 750   800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800
Allocated Phone Service 310   300   300   300   300   300   300   300   300   300
Advertising 50   50   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100
Contracted Services 2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000
Allocated Vehicle Costs 1,305   1,250   1,300   1,300   1,300   1,300   1,300   1,300   1,300   1,300
Property taxes 22,800   22,800   23,300   23,800   24,300   24,800   25,300   25,800   26,300   26,800
Toilet Rebate Program 5,000   5,000   5,100   5,200   5,300   5,400   5,500   5,600   5,700   5,800
Millbrook Water Distribution System
Hydrant Maintenance 4,000   4,000   4,100   4,200   4,300   4,400   4,500   4,600   4,700   4,800
Materials and Supplies 1,000   1,000   1,100   1,200   1,300   1,400   1,500   1,600   1,700   1,800
Locates 500   500   500   500   500   500   500   500   500   500
Contracted Services 50,000   50,000   51,000   52,000   53,000   54,100   55,200   56,300   57,400   58,500
Millbrook Water Treatment & Supply
Audit Fees 1,000   1,000   1,000   1,000   1,000   1,000   1,000   1,000   1,000   1,000
Operator Contract 123,335   125,000   127,500   130,100   132,700   135,400   138,100   140,900   143,700   146,600
Phone 1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800
Managed Router & VDSL Servi 1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800   1,800
Hydro 13,000   15,000   15,800   16,600   17,400   18,300   19,200   20,200   21,200   22,300
Contracted Services 6,000   6,000   6,100   6,200   6,300   6,400   6,500   6,600   6,700   6,800
Millbrook Water - Standpipe Tower
Phone 800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800
Managed Router & VDSL Servi 800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800   800
Hydro 5,200   9,000   9,500   10,000   10,500   11,000   11,600   12,200   12,800   13,400
Contracted Services 4,000   4,000   4,100   4,200   4,300   4,400   4,500   4,600   4,700   4,800
Water Capacity Monitoring
Contracted Services 20,000   20,000   20,400   20,800   21,200   21,600   22,000   22,400   22,800   23,300